7.  SHARE CAPITAL (continued)

Escrowed Shares

In accordance with the policies of the TSXV, as at August 31, 2018 an aggregate of:

a) 13,171,665 common shares of the Company remain in escrow. The Escrowed Shares are being released

from escrow as follows: 25% (6,585,833) upon issuance of the Final Bulletin (release)’ 25% (6,585,833)

on date that is six months after the date of the Final Bulletin (released); 25% (6,585,833) on the date that

is 12 months after the date of the Final Bulletin; and 25% (6,585,832) on the date that is 18 months after

the date of the Final Bulletin

b) 4,280,000 common shares of the Company are subject to seed share resale restrictions and remain in

escrow. The remaining shares will be released over the course of one year, such that 20% (2,140,000)

are released upon the Final Bulletin (released) and 20% (2,140,000) released every three months

thereafter.

Share Purchase Warrants and Stock Options

 Stock option and share purchase warrant transactions are summarized as follows:

 Warrants  Stock Options

Number

Weighted

Average

Exercise Price

Number

Weighted

Average

Exercise Price

Outstanding, October 30, 2017  -   $ -   -   $ -

 Granted  4,039,360  0.44   6,075,000  0.50

Outstanding, August 31, 2018  4,039,360 $ 0.44   6,075,000 $ 0.50

Number currently exercisable  4,039,360 $ 0.44   6,075,000 $ 0.50

As at August 31, 2018 the following incentive stock options and share purchase warrants were outstanding:

 Number

of Shares

 Exercise

Price

Remaining life

(years)

Expiry Date

Stock options 6,075,000  $   0.50 9.4 January 20, 2028

Agents warrants 800,000  0.20 1.70 November 10, 2019

 3,239,360  0.50 1.89 January 20, 2020

Share-based payments

The Company has a stock option plan under which it is authorized to grant options to directors, employees

and consultants to acquire up to 10% of the issued and outstanding common stock.  The exercise price of

each option is based on the market price of the Company's stock for a period preceding the date of grant.

The options can be granted for a maximum term of 10 years and vest as determined by the board of

directors.

Neptune Dash Technologies Corp. (formerly Crossroad Ventures Inc.)

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

Period from Incorporation on October 30, 2017 to August 31, 2018